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to Questions 70
T 1980-81 1981=82  1982-83

7. fagr= 83,692 99,801 75,947
g, ufeawama 355,329 323,050 291,238
9. WITE 9EW 2482,67 252,789 264,976
10, FEET 71,711 93,151 88,536
11, ®AE® 285,083 246,964 243,867
12, Afgemre 296,331 288 G:l'.? 282,573
13, F7H 130,178 126,343 111,932
14. WEIULT 226,804 367,085 379,886
i5. WeEqWRW 67,831 105,762 94,928
16, AFF 79,293 140,088 126,468
17, T909TH 49,692 73,076 64,818
18, ¥H® 15840 29,005 27,373
19, wfugz 1,133 1,117 1,911
20. fagr 1,094 795 1,080
21. fafasw 7,128 7,422 4,014
22, WTHTERA AITAE 3,220 6,263 5,665
23, wifzad 2,146 3,858 4,015
24, fosiiey 5,465 6,590 8 542
25, F@RI AT FIAA 3,780 3,770 9.010
26. H9Eg 3,188 6,829 5912
97 T 21,176 29,470 20,558
A ey Ao 701,545 9655 30 1278,016
taatea 64,062 150,204 60,707

FeT AT 3240,470 4009,318 4139,798

3220. PROF SOURENDRA BHATTA-

mWill
MINES

safyzen sifqet & fag w2 =W feaEdz § afm fag

nsco

CHARIJEE;
SHRI MAKHAN PAUL:

the Minister of STEEL AND

be pleased to state;

(a) wheth'er it i a fact that the IISCO,

Kulti. has been overburdened with high paid officers since its take over by Government whereas the number of workers has sharply reduced;

(b) whether it is a fact that there is large scale thefts of pig iron mean; for the. factory en-route and from the yard of the factory; and
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(c) whether sub-standard coal and various raw materials of poor quality are supplied?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES (SHRI
N. K. P. SALVE): (a) No, Sir. The reduction in the strength of workers since the take over by the Government is 1l per cent but the reduction in the case of senior officers (Chief Supreintendents and above) is 37 per cent.

(b) No theft of pig iron meant for Kulti Works has been reported.

(c) Kulti uses coke produced from coal raised in its captive colliery. No complaint regarding the supply of sub standard raw materials has been received.

Training in Entrepreneurship for North-East region

3221. SHRI ROBIN KAKATI; Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal under Government's consideration to train enterpreneurs for North-Eastern region; ,nd

(b) if so, the details thereof and if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, what are the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (SHRI S. M.
KRISHNA): (a) and (b) There are already many programmes for training entrepreneurs in the North-Eastern Region conducted by different agencies. These include training of various categories of entrepreneurs such as unemployed engineers, women, weaker sections, students, rural artisans educated unemployed and The

physically handicapped persons etc. duration of training ranges from one to three months. In some programmes stipend ranging between Rs. 100/- to Rs. 250/~ i
also available depending upon the category of trainees.

Staff Unions in Geological Survey of India

3222. SHRI SURAJ PRASAD; Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be I pleased to state:

(a) what are the reasons that the ad hoc recognition granted' to the Geological Survey of India Staff Union without eligibility for Joint Consultative Machinery facilities ha not been reviewed after two years in accordance with the terms of recognition;

(b) whe'ther bis Ministry propose to carry out membership verification of th» Geological Survey of India Staff Union to justify continuation of ad hoc recognition;

(c) if so, whether verification of other unions operating ;n the Geological Survey of India would also be subjected to membership verification, if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the geological Survey of India Staff Union is affiliated to West Bengal unit of Indian National Trade
Union Congress; and

(e) if so, the rules under which Ger-
ernment unions in Central Government offices can be affiliated to Central Trade
Unions?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES (SHRI
N. K. P. SALVE): (a) to (c¢) The terms and conditions under whicM' recognition was granted to G.S.I. Staff Union for purposes other than J.C.M. do not stipulate any review, A*
the rules/ regulations for recognition of Service Associations are being drafted by a group
Council  of Joint

set up under National
Consultative Machinery, the question of verificatios of memberships of variou*®

Service Associations in Geological Survey of India canno; b, token up at this stage.

(d) and (e) It is seen that the G.S.I. Staff Union has printed on its letter head the word, "Affiliated to ILN.T.U.C." This Department does not Save any other information about the affiliation.

Shortfall in industrial production
VAP AT SHREN P CHENGALRAYA NAIDU:
Will the Minister (f INDUSTRY be pleased to state;

(a) whether it i , fyc¢ thar an Study [ips revealed that o, current reclon-ing a 10 percent shortfall
" power supply

